

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2146**

REGARDING THE OFFENSE OF STALKING AND TO ESTABLISH CIVIL LIABILITY FOR STALKING.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2146**

Amend House Bill No. 2146 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 23, delete "purposely knowingly" and substitute "~~purposely~~ knowingly"

AND

Page 1, line 31, delete "The the" and substitute "~~The~~ the"

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "Violating" and substitute "~~Violating~~"

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "This The" and substitute "~~This~~ The"

AND

Page 2, line 17, delete "this the" and substitute "~~this~~ the"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "purposely" and substitute "~~purposely~~"

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "intent purpose" and substitute "~~intent~~ purpose"

AND

Page 2, line 35, delete "This The" and substitute "~~This~~ The"

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "(b) of this" and substitute "(b) ~~of this~~"



AND

Page 3, line 1, delete "section." and substitute "~~section.~~"

AND

Page 3, line 3, delete "this the" and substitute "~~this~~ the"

AND

Page 3, line 9, delete "Class C D" and substitute "Class E D"

AND

Page 3, line 29, delete "(c)(d)" and substitute "~~(e)~~(d)"

AND

Page 3, line 34, delete "(d)(e)" and substitute "~~(d)~~(e)"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 19 through 24 and substitute the following:

~~"(2)(3)~~ "Harasses" means an act of harassment as prohibited by § 5-71-208; ~~and.~~

~~(3) "Immediate family" means any spouse, parent, child, any person related by consanguinity or affinity within the second degree, or any other person who regularly resides in the household or who, within the prior six (6) months, regularly resided in the household."~~

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Fite

MGF/NJR - 03-15-2013 11:16:16

MGF470

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk